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• WARNING:  Do not use if any part is broken, torn or missing.
• WARNING: Do not use the highchair until the child can sit up unaided.
• WARNING: Do not use the highchair unless all components are correctly fitted and 

adjusted.
• WARNING: Do not leave your child unattended, even for the shortest time.
• WARNING: To prevent serious injury or death from falls or sliding out, ensure the 

harness is correctly fitted and that the child is secure in the restraint.
• WARNING: Avoid placing the chair near naked heat sources such as electric bar fires, gas fires, etc. or 

where a child could gain access to any other kind of hazard.

• Ensure all users are familiar with the products operation. It should always open and fold easy. If it 
does not, do not force the mechanism - stop and read the instructions.  

• Only use on a flat stable surface.

• Ensure your highchair is fully erected before placing your child inside.

• Ensure children are clear of all moving parts before making any adjustments. 
Do not move the highchair with your child inside.

• Do not allow your child to climb unassisted into, play with or hang onto your highchair. This is not a 
toy.

• All additional hazards such as electrical flex should be kept out of reach of the child in the highchair.

• Complies with EN 14988 : 2006.

Thank you for choosing a Cosatto product. Please take a little time to read the important safety notes 
detailed below. This will ensure many years of happy, safe use.

safety: take note

care & maintenance
• Ensure all locking devices work correctly & regularly check the locks & fittings for security.

• Regularly check all parts for wear & tear.

• DO NOT use spray lubricants, simply wipe clean after use.

cleaning
• The highchair can be cleaned by sponging with warm soapy water and a mild detergent. A mild dis-

infectant may be used if desired.

• Stubborn marks may be removed with a non abrasive cream cleaner. Never clean with abrasive, 
ammonia based, bleach based or spirit type cleaners.



introduction
An innovative one action folding mechanism folds the highchair down to the size of a briefcase 
for ease of transportation and storage.
A single height,  highchair with a plastic tray, removable 5 point harness with easy fit system that 
can be adjusted to suit the size of your child, which is also removable for washing.  Wipe clean 
removable PVC seat pads.

1 parts list
1. Folded highchair 2. Five point safety harness (attached) 3. PVC seat pad (attached) 4. Storage 
bag (if specified - not shown)

2 opening the highchair

A Remove the highchair from its storage bag and then holding the folded highchair by its carry 
handle, pull up on the release handle.

B With your free hand pull the highchair open from the rear of the seat back, whilst pushing down 
on the handle.

C Once the highchair has been fully erected push the centre of the seat back to ensure the 
highchair is locked in the open position. Test before use by gently trying to push the seat back 
forward.

3 using the harness
A The harness is adjustable to 3 positions. Always ensure that the child’s shoulders are level with 

the harness entry point on the seat back. If not use one of the other harness entry points.

B Always ensure the harness is correctly fitted and adjusted using the sliding adjustments (A, B and 
C).  The harness can be released and locked using the central buckle (D) and pressing in the two 
prongs.

C The harness height can be adjusted by rotating the plastic buckles on the rear of the seat and 
passing through the seat and the seat pad.  Never use the highchair without the harness cor-
rectly fitted.

4 removing & replacing the seat cover
A First remove the harness by rotating each buckle (see section 3 "using the harness") on the rear of 

the seat and pass them through the seat. 

B Next release the press studs (A) on the seat pad and wings then remove. 
Reverse the procedure to replace the seat pad. The seat pads are wipe clean only.

5 folding the highchair
A Never attempt to fold with the child still in the highchair. Standing behind the highchair reach 

down and grip the carry handle. Press down on the release handle.

B Using your free hand lower the seat back forward so that it folds into the front leg, whilst 
rotating the handle.

C Once folded, ensure the highchair is locked by pushing on the centre of the seat back. Once 
folded the highchair can be stored away.

Para su producto están disponibles las siguientes piezas de recambio. En el caso de que necesitara 
alguna de estas piezas, póngase en contacto con su distribuidor local o con nosotros a través de 
www.spares@supercover.co.uk

piezas de recambio

Almohadilla de pvc

Arnés de seguridad de cinco puntos

La bolsa del almacenamiento (si especificado)



introducción
Un innovador mecanismo de plegado de acción única pliega la silla al tamaño de un maletín 
para fácil transporte y almacenaje. Silla alta de altura única, con una bandeja de plástico, arnés 
extraíble con 5 puntos de anclaje. La silla alta también se suministra con almohadillas de asiento 
extraíbles de fácil limpieza.

1 lista de piezas 
1. Silla alta plegada 2. Arnés de seguridad de cinco puntos (acoplada) 
3. Almohadilla de PVC (acoplada) 4. La bolsa del almacenamiento (si especificado - no mostrado)

2 modo de desplegar la silla alta
A Mientras sujeta la silla plegada por el asa de transporte, apriete primero el seguro secundario 

(botón), manténgalo apretado y tire del asa hacia arriba.

B Con su mano libre abra la silla, como se muestra. La silla se fijará automáticamente en posición 
de abierta.

C Una vez que la silla esté completamente montada empuje el centro del respaldo del asiento hacia 
atrá para asegurarse de que la silla se encuentre bloqueada en la posición de abierta.

3 uso del arnés
A El arnés puede ajustarse a tres posiciones. Asegúrese siempre de que los hombros de su niño 

estén nivelados con el punto de entrada del arnés en el respaldo del asiento.

B Asegúrese siempre de que esté correctamente instalado y ajustado usando los ajustes deslizantes 
(A, B y C). El arnés puede abrirse y cerrarse utilzando la hebilla central (D).

C La altura del arnés puede ajustarse girando el aro de plástico “D” situado en la parte posterior del 
asiento y pasándolo a través del asiento y de la almohadilla.

4 modo de retirar las almohadillas del asiento
A Primero retire el arnés, luego retire las almohadillas del asiento con cuidado para no rasgar el 

tejido. 

B Las almohadillas están sujetas al respaldo mediante broches (A). Realice la operación a la inversa 
para volver a ponerlas. Las almohadillas del asiento sólo se pueden limpiar con un paño.

5 plegado
A Nunca intente plegarla con el niño dentro. Sitúese de pie detrás de la silla y agarre el asa de 

transporte.Con un dedo apriete el seguro secundario. Manteniendo el botón apretado empuje 
hacia abajo sobre el asa de liberación. 

B Utilizando su mano libre baje el respaldo del asiento hacia delante de forma que se pliegue al 
interior de la bandeja.

C Una vez plegada, con el fin de asegurarse de que la silla esté bloqueada empujando el centro del 
resplado.

The replacement parts listed below are available for your product. In the event that you 
require any of these parts, please contact your local store or contact us at 
www.spares@supercover.co.uk

replacement parts

Pvc seat pad

Five point safety harness

Storage bag (if specified)
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Nous vous remercions d’avoir choisi un produit Cosatto.
Veuillez prendre le temps de lire les remarques importantes de sécurité énumérées ci-dessous. 
Cela vous garantira de nombreuses années d’utilisation facile et en toute sécurité.

sécurité : veuillez prendre note

• ATTENTION : Ne l’utilisez pas si une pièce est cassée, déchirée ou manquante.
• ATTENTION : N’utilisez pas la chaise haute avant que l’enfant puisse s’asseoir tout seul.
• ATTENTION : N’utilisez pas la chaise haute tant que tous les composants ne sont pas 

bien fixés ou ajustés.
• ATTENTION : Ne laissez pas votre enfant sans surveillance, même pour un instant.
• ATTENTION : Pour éviter tout risque de blessure ou de décès si l’enfant tombe ou 

glisse, assurez-vous que le harnais est correctement fixé et que l’enfant est bien attaché 
par le système de retenue.

• ATTENTION : Évitez de placer la chaise près de sources de chaleur à flamme nue telles 
que les radiateurs, les poêles au gaz, etc. où à un endroit où l’enfant pourrait être 
exposé à tout autre type de risque.

• Assurez-vous que tous les utilisateurs connaissent bien le fonctionnement du produit. Il devrait 
toujours s’ouvrir et se fermer facilement. Si ce n’est pas le cas, ne forcez pas le mécanisme - arrêtez-
vous et lisez le mode d’emploi.  

• Utilisez la chaise uniquement sur une surface plate et stable.

• Assurez-vous que la chaise haute est complètement montée avant de placer votre enfant à l’intérieur.

• Assurez-vous que l’enfant est à l’écart des parties mobiles avant de réaliser des ajustements. 
Ne déplacez pas la chaise haute lorsque votre enfant est l’intérieur.

• Ne laissez pas votre enfant grimper sans surveillance dans votre chaise haute, y jouer ou s’y accrocher. 
Ce n’est pas un jouet.

• Toute autre source de danger telle que les fils électriques doit être tenue hors de portée de l’enfant 
dans la chaise haute.

• Conforme à la norme EN 14988 : 2006.

I M P O R T A N T E :  G U A R D E 
P A R A  F U T U R A S 

C O N S U LT A S

E

• ADVERTENCIA:  no utilice si falta alguna pieza o hay alguna pieza rota o dañada.
• ADVERTENCIA: no utilice la trona hasta que el niño pueda sentarse sin ayuda.
• ADVERTENCIA: no utilice la trona a no ser que todos los componentes estén 

correctamente colocados y ajustados.
• ADVERTENCIA: no deje al niño sin supervisión, aunque sea por poco tiempo.

• ADVERTENCIA: para evitar lesiones graves o muerte por caídas o deslizamientos, 
asegúrese de que el arnés está correctamente ajustado y de que el niño está bien 
sujeto.

• ADVERTENCIA: no coloque la silla cerca de fuentes de calor sin protección como 
radiadores eléctricos, estufas de gas, etc. ni en lugares donde el niño pueda acceder 
a cualquier otro tipo de riesgo.

• Asegúrese de que todos los usuarios están familiarizados con el funcionamiento del producto. 
Siempre debe poder abrirse y plegarse fácilmente. Si no es así, no fuerce el mecanismo. Pare y lea 
las instrucciones.  

• Utilice sólo sobre una superficie llana y estable.

• Compruebe que la trona está totalmente desplegada antes de colocar al niño dentro.

• Compruebe que el niño no alcance ninguna pieza móvil antes de realizar cualquier ajuste. 
No desplace la trona con el niño dentro.

• No deje que el niño suba sin ayuda, juegue o se cuelgue de la trona. La trona no es un juguete.

• Todos los riesgos adicionales, como los cables eléctricos, deben mantenerse fuera del alcance del       
niño en la trona.

• Cumple la norma EN 14988: 2006.

Gracias por escoger un producto Cosatto. PLea atentamente las notas de seguridad que se detallan a 
continuación. De esta manera se garantiza el mantenimiento y buen uso del producto

seguridad: tome nota

cuidado y mantenimento
• Compruebe que todos los dispositivos de bloqueo funcionan correctamente y compruebe regular-

mente los bloqueos y ajustes para su seguridad.

• Compruebe regularmente posibles desgastes o roturas de las piezas.

• NO utilice lubricantes pulverizados. Simplemente limpie con un paño después del uso.

limpieza
• La trona puede limpiarse pasándole una esponja con agua jabonosa caliente y detergente suave. 

También puede utilizar un desinfectante suave.

• Las manchas más persistentes pueden eliminarse con crema limpiadora no abrasiva. Nunca limpie 
con productos de limpieza abrasivos, con alcohol, lejía o amoniaco.



Le parti di ricambio elencate qui sotto sono disponibili per il prodotto. In caso di bisogno di ricambi, 
contattare il negozio di zona o noi all’indirizzo www.spares@supercover.co.uk

parti di ricambio

5 chiusura del seggiolone
A Non cercare mai di chiudere il seggiolone con il bambino ancora seduto. Stando dietro il seg-

giolone afferrare l’impugnatura da trasporto.
Abbassare la maniglia di sgancio.

B Con la mano libera spingere lo schienale in avanti fino a che non è completamente piegato men-
tre si ruota la maniglia.

C Una volta piegato, assicurarsi che il seggiolone sia bloccato spingendo il centro dello schienale. 
Una volta chiuso il seggiolone può essere conservato nella sua borsa apposita.

Copriseggiolone in pvc

Cinture di sicurezza a cinque punti di ancoraggio 

Borsa portaseggiolone (se indicato)

précaution et entretien

• Assurez-vous que tous les dispositifs de blocage fonctionnent correctement et vérifiez régulièrement 
les verrous et les fixations pour des raisons de sécurité.

• Vérifiez régulièrement que les pièces ne sont pas usées ou déchirées.

• N’utilisez PAS de lubrifiants en aérosol, nettoyez simplement avec un chiffon propre après utilisation.

nettoyage
• La chaise haute peut être nettoyée avec une éponge trempée dans de l’eau tiède savonneuse et un 

détergent doux. Si vous le souhaitez, vous pouvez utiliser un désinfectant doux.

• Les tâches persistantes peuvent être enlevées avec une crème nettoyante non abrasive. Ne nettoyez 
jamais avec des nettoyants abrasifs, à base d’ammoniac, d’eau de javel ou d’alcool.

introduction
Un mécanisme de pliage innovant en un mouvement permet de plier la chaise haute pour la 
réduire à la taille d’une serviette afin de la transporter et de la ranger facilement.
Une chaise haute à hauteur unique avec un plateau en plastique et un harnais amovible à 5 
points avec système de fixation facile pouvant être ajusté à la taille de votre enfant, et qui peut 
aussi être retiré pour être nettoyé.  Housse en PVC amovible facile à nettoyer.

1 liste des pièces
1. Chaise haute pliée 2. Harnais de sécurité à cinq points (attaché)  3. Housse en PVC (attachée) 
4. Sac de rangement (le cas échéant - non illustrée)

2 ouvrir la chaise haute
A Retirez la chaise haute de son sac de rangement puis relevez la poignée de dégagement tout en 

maintenant la chaise haute pliée par la poignée de transport.

B Avec votre main libre, tout en appuyant sur la poignée, tirez l’arrière du dossier de la chaise pour 
l’ouvrir.

C Une fois que la chaise est complètement dépliée, poussez au centre du dossier pour vous assurer 
que la chaise est bloquée en position ouverte. Testez la chaise avant de l’utiliser en essayant de 
pousser doucement le dossier vers l’avant.

3 utiliser le harnais
A Le harnais peut être ajusté sur 3 positions. Assurez-vous toujours que les épaules de l’enfant sont 

au niveau du point d’attache du harnais sur le dossier de la chaise. Si ce n’est pas le cas, utilisez 
l’un des autres points d’attache du harnais.

B Assurez-vous toujours que le harnais est correctement fixé et ajusté à l’aide des réglages 
coulissants (A, B et C).  Le harnais peut être ouvert et fermé à l’aide de la boucle centrale (D) en 
appuyant sur les deux broches.

C La hauteur du harnais peut être ajustée en tournant les boucles en plastique à l’arrière du siège 
et en les passant par le siège et le rembourrage du siège.  N’utilisez jamais la chaise haute 
lorsque le harnais n’est pas bien fixé.



Les pièces de rechange énumérées ci-dessous sont disponibles pour votre produit. Si jamais vous 
souhaitez l’une de ces pièces, veuillez contacter un magasin près de chez vous ou contactez-nous sur 
www.spares@supercover.co.uk

pièces de rechange

4 retirer et remettre la housse
A Retirez d’abord le harnais en tournant chaque boucle (voir section 3 « Utiliser le harnais ») à 

l’arrière du siège et en les passant par le siège. 

B Ensuite, ouvrez les boutons à pressions situés sur le rembourrage et les bords du siège (A), et 
retirez-le. 
Répétez la procédure en sens inverse pour remettre le rembourrage du siège. Le rembourrage du 
siège ne peut être nettoyé qu’avec un chiffon propre.

5 plier la chaise haute
A N’essayez jamais de la plier lorsque l’enfant est encore dans la chaise. Placé derrière la chaise 

haute, tendez la main et attrapez la poignée de transport.
Abaissez la poignée de dégagement.

B Avec votre main libre, ramenez vers l’avant le dossier de manière à ce qu’il se replie sur le pied 
avant, tout en tournant la poignée.

C Une fois pliée, assurez-vous que la chaise haute est bloquée en poussant au centre du dossier. 
Une fois pliée, la chaise haute peut être rangée dans son sac de rangement.

housse en pvc

harnais de sécurité à cinq points

sac de rangement (le cas échéant)

•  Il seggiolone può essere pulito con acqua calda saponata e un detergente delicato. Se lo si desidera 
è possibile impiegare anche un disinfettante delicato.

• Macchie difficili possono essere rimosse con l’ausilio di un detergente in crema non abrasivo. 
Non impiegare mai detergenti abrasivi, a base di ammoniaca, di candeggina o di alcool.

pulizia

introduction
Un innovativo sistema di chiusura in una mossa permette di ridurre il seggiolone alle dimensioni 
di una valigetta per la massima facilità di conservazione e trasporto.
Seggiolone ad altezza fissa con vassoio in plastica, cinture di sicurezza a 5 punti di ancoraggio 
con sistema di adattamento facile alle dimensioni del bambino, rimuovibile per il lavaggio.  
Copriseggiolone in PVC rimuovibile.

1 introduzione
1. Seggiolone piegato 2. Cinture di sicurezza a cinque punti di ancoraggio (montate) 3. 
Copriseggiolone in PVC (montato) 4. Borsa portaseggiolone (se indicato - non mostrata)

2 apertura del seggiolone
A Rimuovere il seggiolone dalla borsa e, tenendolo per l’impugnatura da trasporto, tirare la 

maniglia di sgancio.

B Con la mano libera aprire il seggiolone tirando da dietro lo schienale, e premendo contempora-
neamente la maniglia.

C Quando il seggiolone è completamente aperto premere al centro dello schienale per assicurarsi 
che sia bloccato in posizione. Testare prima dell’uso spingendo delicatamente in avanti lo 
schienale.

3 uso delle cinture di sicurezza
A Le cinture di sicurezza sono regolabili in tre posizioni. Assicurarsi sempre che le spalle del 

bambino siano al livello dei punti d’ingresso delle cinghie nello schienale.  
In caso contrario utilizzare un punto di ingresso diverso.

B Assicurarsi sempre che le cinture siano ben adattate e regolate utilizzando i gli adattatori 
scorrevoli ( A, B e C).  Le cinture possono essere sganciate e riagganciate utilizzando la fibbia 
centrale (D) e premendo sui due denti.

C L’altezza delle cinture può essere regolata ruotando le fibbie in plastica poste dietro il seggiolone 
che passano attraverso il sedile e l’imbottitura.  Non utilizzare mai il seggiolone senza che le 
cinture siano state ben regolate.

4 rimozione e sostituzione del copriseggiolone
A Per prima cosa rimuovere le cinture di sicurezza ruotando ciascuna fibbia (vedere sezione 3 “uso 

delle cinture di sicurezza”) dietro lo schienale e farle passare attraverso il sedile. 

B Poi sganciare i bottoni automatici su imbottiture e laterali (A) e rimuoverlo. 
Seguire il procedimento inverso per riposizionare il copriseggiolone. I copriseggioloni sono 
lavabili.
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Grazie per aver scelto un prodotto Cosatto. Ti invitiamo a dedicare qualche minuto alla lettura
delle importanti informazioni sulla sicurezza di cui sotto. Questo ti assicurerà molti anni di utilizzo 
felice e sicuro.

sicurezza: da notare

cura e manutenzione

• ATTENZIONE: Non utilizzare se un qualsiasi componente risulta rotto, difettoso o 
mancante.

• ATTENZIONE: Non utilizzare il seggiolone finché il bambino non è in grado di stare 
seduto da solo.

• ATTENZIONE: Non utilizzare il seggiolone se tutti i componenti non sono corretta-
mente sistemati e adattati.

• ATTENZIONE: Non lasciare il bambino incustodito, anche solo per pochi istanti.
• ATTENZIONE: Per prevenire ferite gravi o morti accidentali a seguito di cadute o 

scivolamenti, assicurarsi che la cintura sia correttamente posizionata e il bambino 
risulti saldamente legato.

• ATTENZIONE: Evitare di posizionare il seggiolone nei pressi di fonti di calore non 
schermate come stufe elettriche a gas, ecc. o in luoghi in cui il bambino sia esposto 
ad altri pericoli.

• Assicurarsi che tutti coloro che utilizzano il prodotto ne conoscano il corretto funzionamento. Il 
prodotto dove potersi aprire e chiudere sempre con facilità. Se così non avviene, non forzare il 
meccanismo - interrompere e leggere le istruzioni.  

• Utilizzare solo su superfici piatte e stabili.

• Assicurarsi che il seggiolone sia in posizione completamente eretta prima di collocarvi il bambino.

• Prima di qualsiasi regolazione assicurarsi che il bambino sia lontano dalle parti mobili. 
Non spostare il seggiolone con il bambino all’interno.

• Non permettere al bambino di arrampicarsi senza controllo, giocare o aggrapparsi al seggiolone. 
Questo non è un giocattolo.

• Ulteriore fonti di rischio quali fili elettrici scoperti devono essere tenuti fuori dalla portata del 
bambino sul seggiolone.

• Conforme a EN 14988 : 2006.

• Assicurarsi che tutti i sistemi di bloccaggio siano correttamente funzionanti; controllare regolarmente 
fermi e accessori di sicurezza.

• Controllare regolarmente lo stato di usura o logoramento di tutte le parti.

• NON  usare lubrificanti spray. Dopo l’uso detergere semplicemente con un panno.

W I C H T I G :  Z U M 
N A C H S C H L A G E N 
A U F B E W A H R E N 

D

Wir danken Ihnen, dass Sie sich für ein Cosatto Produkt entschieden haben.
Bitte nehmen Sie sich die Zeit, die u. a. Sicherheitshinweise zu lesen.
Hierdurch wird das viele Jahre sicher verwendet werden können.

sicherheit: bitte beachten sie folgendes!

pflege & wartung

• Vergewissern Sie sich, dass alle Sperren richtig funktionieren und überprüfen Sie zur Sicherheit 
regelmäßig alle Sperren und Halterungen. 

• Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig alle Teile auf Verschleißerscheinungen hin.

• Verwenden Sie KEIN Schmiermittelspray sondern wischen Sie das Produkt einfach nach Gebrauch ab.

• ACHTUNG:  Verwenden Sie ihn nicht, wenn eines seiner Teile beschädigt, abgerissen 
oder nicht vorhanden ist.

• ACHTUNG: Verwenden Sie den Hochstuhl erst, wenn das Kind selbständig sitzen kann.
• ACHTUNG: Verwenden Sie den Hochstuhl nur, wenn alle Teile korrekt angepasst und 

befestigt sind.
• ACHTUNG: Lassen Sie Ihr Kind niemals unbeaufsichtigt, auch nicht für einen kurzen 

Moment.
• ACHTUNG: Um schwere Verletzungen oder Tod durch Herausfallen oder -rutschen zu 

vermeiden, vergewissern Sie sich, dass der Gurt korrekt angebracht ist und dass das 
Kind fest und sicher im Stuhl sitzt.

• ACHTUNG: Stellen Sie den Stuhl nicht in der Nähe von offenen Hitzequellen wie Feuer, Gasfeuer etc. 
auf oder an Orten, an denen das Kind Zugang zu anderen Gefahrenquellen hat.

• Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Benutzer mit der Handhabung des Produktes vertraut sind. Es sollte immer 
leicht auf- und zusammenzuklappen sein. Ist dies nicht der Fall, gehen Sie nicht mit Gewalt vor  - 
hören Sie auf und lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung.  

• Nur auf ebenem und stabilem Grund verwenden.

• Vergewissern Sie sich, dass Ihr Hochstuhl vollkommen aufgeklappt steht, bevor Sie Ihr Kind 
hineinsetzen.

• Bevor Sie Einstellungen vornehmen, achten Sie darauf, dass das Kind nicht mit beweglichen Teilen in 
Berührung kommt. 
Bewegen Sie den Hochstuhl nicht während Ihr Kind darin sitzt.

• Lassen Sie Ihr Kind nicht selbständig auf den Hochstuhl klettern, damit spielen oder sich daran 
klammern. Dies ist kein Spielzeug.

• Zusätzliche Gefahrenquellen wie etwa Elektrokabel sollten außer Reichweite des Kindes im Hochstuhl 
bleiben.

• Entspricht EN 14988 : 2006.



reinigung
• Der Hochstuhl kann mit einem Schwamm mit warmem Seifenwasser und einem milden 

Reinigungsmittel abgewischt werden. Nach Bedarf kann ein mildes Desinfektionsmittel verwendet 
werden.     

• Hartnäckige Flecken können mit einer nichtscheuernden Reinigungscreme entfernt werden. 	
Keinesfalls aggressive, ammoniak-, bleiche- oder spiritushaltige Reinigungsmittel verwenden.

einleitung
Mit seinem innovativen schnellen Klappmechanismus kann der Hochstuhl auf Brieftaschengröße 
zusammengeklappt werden für einfacheren Transport und Aufbewahrung.
Ein Hochstuhl in einer Höhenstellung, mit Plastikplatte und abnehmbarem 5-Punkt-Gurtsystem, 
das passend zur Größe Ihres Kindes eingestellt werden kann und das zudem zum Waschen 
abgenommen werden kann.  Abwischbarer, abnehmbarer PVC-Sitzbezug.

1 auflistung der teile
1. Zusammengeklappter Hochstuhl 2. 5-Punkt- Sicherheitsgurt (angebracht)  
3. PVC-Sitzbezug (angebracht) 4.  Aufbewahrungstasche (falls angegeben - nicht abgebildet)

2 aufklappen des hochstuhls
A Nehmen Sie den Hochstuhl aus der Aufbewahrungstasche heraus, halten Sie dann den 

zusammengeklappten Hochstuhl am Tragegriff fest und ziehen Sie den Lösegriff hoch.

B Klappen Sie mit Ihrer freien Hand den Hochstuhl von der Rückseite der Sitzlehne auf, während Sie 
den Griff herunterdrücken. 

C Wenn der Hochstuhl vollkommen aufgeklappt steht, drücken Sie die Mitte des Sitzes zurück um 
sicherzugehen, dass der Hochstuhl richtig eingerastet ist. Überprüfen Sie vor Gebrauch, ob er fest 
steht, indem Sie vorsichtig versuchen, die Sitzlehne nach vorne zu drücken.

3 einstellung des gurts
A Der Gurt hat 3 einstellbare Positionen. Überprüfen Sie stets, dass die Schultern des Kindes mit 

dem Gurteingang an der Sitzlehne in einer Höhe sind.  
Ist dies nicht der Fall, verwenden Sie einen der anderen Gurteingänge.

B Achten Sie stets darauf, dass der Gurt korrekt angepasst und mit den Schiebeschnallen (A, B und 
C) befestigt ist.  Der Gurt kann mit dem Hauptgurtschloss (D) gelöst und geschlossen werden 
durch Hineindrücken der beiden Haken.

C Die Gurthöhe kann eingestellt werden, indem Sie die Plastikgurtschlösser auf der Sitzrückseite 
drehen und durch den Sitz und das Sitzpolster stecken.  Verwenden Sie den Hochstuhl nur, wenn 
der Gurt korrekt angebracht ist.

4 abnehmen & erneutes anbringen des sitzbezugs
A Entfernen Sie zunächst den Gurt, indem Sie jedes Gurtschloss (siehe Abschnitt 3 “Einstellung des 

Gurts”) auf der Sitzrückseite drehen und durch den Sitz stecken. 

B Lösen Sie dann die Druckknöpfe an Sitzpolster und Flügeln (A) und nehmen Sie es ab. Gehen Sie 
zum erneuten Anbringen des Sitzpolsters in umgekehrter Reihenfolge vor. Die Sitzpolster sind nur 
zum Abwischen geeignet.

Die unten aufgeführten Ersatzteile stehen für Ihr Produkt zur Verfügung. Falls Sie etwas davon 
benötigen sollten, wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren Händler vor Ort oder an uns unter www.spares@
supercover.co.uk

ersetzung trennt

5 zusammenklappen des hochstuhls
A Versuchen Sie niemals, den Hochstuhl zusammenzuklappen, während das Kind noch darin sitzt. 

Stellen Sie sich hinter den Hochstuhl, fassen Sie hinunter und greifen Sie den Tragegriff.

Drücken Sie den Lösegriff herunter.

B Senken Sie mit Ihrer freien Hand die Sitzlehne nach vorne hinunter, so dass sie in das vordere 
Bein klappt, während Sie gleichzeitig den Griff drehen.

C Wenn der Hochstuhl zusammengeklappt ist, überprüfen Sie, ob er eingerastet ist, indem Sie 
auf die Mitte der Sitzlehne drücken. Nach dem Zusammenklappen kann der Hochstuhl in seiner 
Aufbewahrungstasche gelagert werden.

Pvc-sitzbezug

5-Punkt- sicherheitsgurt

Aufbewahrungstasche (falls angegeben)




